507402816 07/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7449744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BISSELL HOMECARE, INC.	12/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BISSELL INC.	
Street Address:	2345 WALKER AVE. NW	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17872633	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483809300

Email: usdocketing@quinniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: QUINN IP LAW

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INV00683US04/BI0123.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. SYCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Syck/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Homecare_to_Inc_INV00683US04_BI0123_2#page2.tif source=Assignment Homecare to Inc INV00683US04 BI0123 2#page3.tif

PATENT 507402816 REEL: 060608 FRAME: 0326

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 17, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between BISSELL Homecare, Inc. ("Assignor") and BISSELL Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, BISSELL Homecare, Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2345 Walker Avenue, NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property assets identified on Schedule A (collectively the "IP Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, all common law rights, moral rights, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of patents, trademarks, and/or copyrights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the Assignee, namely BISSELL Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 2345 Walker Avenue, NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the duly authorized a representative of the Assignor and Assignee as of the Effective Date.

BISSELI/flomecare, Inc.

William J. Brennan

Vice President - General Counsel

Witnessed by:

Signature .

Name: Kathleen Kasiorek

BISSELL Inc.

William f. Brennsw

Vice President—General Counsel & Secretary

Witnessed by:

Sionature

Nachhen Kasingk

SCHEDULE A

IP RIGHTS

1. U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Patent Application No.	Country	Title
61/873,615	United States	VACUUM CLEANER
62/462,055	United States	MOTORIZED FLOOR MOP
62/568,956	United States	SELF-CLEANING FEATURES FOR EXTRACTION CLEANERS
62/595,313	United States	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AUTONOMOUS FLOOR CLEANER
62/609,449	United States	ROBOTIC CLEANER WITH SWEEPER AND ROTATING DUSTING PADS
62/638,477	United States	EXTRACTION CLEANER
62/671,119	United States	SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS WITH PERSISTENCE OF VISION DISPLAY
62/687,455	United States	DUST PLUME REDUCTION APPARATUS FOR VACUUM CLEANERS
62/688,428	United States	APPARATUS FOR CLEANING A SURFACE
62/688,439	United States	SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS AND TRAY
62/690,371	United States	SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS
62/700,620	United States	ULTRASONIC CLEANING TOOL AND SYSTEM FOR CLEANING A SURFACE
62/712,650	United States	AUTONOMOUS FLOOR CLEANER
62/724,193	United States	SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS
62/747,922	United States	432-029 USPA PROXIMITY TRIGGERED MACHINE STATUS INDICATOR CROSSWAVE
62/769,298	United States	VACUUM CLEANER WITH SMALL AREA EXTRACTION

2

PATENT REEL: 060608 FRAME: 0328